
Bid #23-054 Firewall Replacement 
Addendum #1 

Page 1 

 

CITY OF O’FALLON, MISSOURI 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
100 North Main Street 

O’Fallon, MO 63366 

T:  (636) 379-5527 
BID NUMBER:  23-054 BID ISSUE DATE: 05/26/2023 

BID DESCRIPTION: FIREWALL REPLACEMENT 

BID OPENING DATE: 06/13/2023 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 P.M. CDT 
 

June 5, 2023 

ADDENDUM #1 

 

The purpose of this addendum is to extend the due date from June 6, 2023 to June 13, 2023 at 2:00 
P.M. and to make a clarification to the original bid spec. 
 
Page 17 
 
Change:  
 
HARDWARE: 
 

• Two (2) WatchGuard M590 with 3-year Total Security Suite. SKU WGM59002103 
 

• Two (2) WatchGuard M590 High Availability (HA) with 3-year Total Security Suite.                    
SKU WGM59001603 

To: 
 
HARDWARE: 
 

• Two (2) Trade up to WatchGuard Firebox M590 with 3-yr Total Security Suite.                     
SKU WGM59002103 
 

• Two (2) WatchGuard Firebox M590 High Availability with 3-yr Standard Support.                    
SKU WGM59001603 

 
Replace Page 18 with the following: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bid #23-054 Firewall Replacement 
Addendum #1 

Page 2 

PRICING 

 
 
Company Name: _____________________________________________ 
 
 
Hardware: 

 

DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY 

UNIT PRICE 
EXTENDED 

PRICE 

Trade up to WatchGuard Firebox 
M590 with 3-yr Total Security Suite.                                              
SKU WGM59002103 

2 $ $ 

WatchGuard Firebox M590 High 
Availability with 3-yr Standard 
Support.  SKU WGM59001603 

2 $ $ 

  
$ $ 

  
$ $ 

  
$ $ 

  
$ $ 

Grand Total $ 

 
 
Professional Services: 

 

Hourly Rate $ 

Project Cost Total $ 

Estimated number of hours to complete project  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bid #23-054 Firewall Replacement 
Addendum #1 

Page 3 

Reminder: 

The due date and time has changed for this project.  This is to remind all bidders that sealed 
proposals for Bid #23-054 Firewall Replacement must be submitted by 2:00 P.M. CDT, June 13, 2023 
to: 

Christine Grabin, Purchasing Agent 
City of O’Fallon, Missouri 
100 North Main Street 
O’Fallon, Missouri 63366 

 

Addendum information will be available over the Internet at www.ofallon.mo.us.  Adobe Acrobat 
Reader may be required to view this document.  We strongly suggest that you check for any addenda 
a minimum forty-eight hours (48) in advance of the bid deadline.  Due to revisions, the bidders must 
acknowledge the Addendum(s) on the bid form. 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM #1 

http://www.ofallon.mo.us/

